74HC595
8-Bit Serial-In/Serial-Out
or Parallel-Out Shift Register
with 3-State Controlled Outputs
JANUARY 2026 – REV. A.2 SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 74HC595 is an 8-bit serial-in/serial-out or

JANUARY 2026 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
74HC595
TSSOP-16 -40℃ to +125℃ 74HC595XTS16G/TR
74HC595
XTS16
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SOIC-16 -40℃ to +125℃ 74HC595XS16G/TR 74HC595XS16
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SSOP-16 (209mil) -40℃ to +125℃ 74HC595XWSS16G/TR
74HC595
XWSS16
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2000
TQFN-2.5×3.5-16L
-40℃ to +125℃ 74HC595XTRG16G/TR 15JRG
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 6000
-40℃ to +125℃ 74HC595XTRG16SG/TR 15JRG
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 8000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code